1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

EISBD

IDAHO STATE BAR

Family Law Section

Idaho State Bar Family Law Section
Award of Distinction Recipients

Hon. Patricia Young
Linda Louise Blackwelder Pall
Lou Cosho

Hon. Mike Dennard
Stanley W. Welsh

Marie T. Tyler

Thomas F. Dial

Sue S. Flammia

Prof. Elizabeth Barker Brandt
Hon. Patrick D. Costello
William Kent Fletcher
Hon. Linda Copple Trout
Hon. Gregory M. Culet
Patricia Tobias

Hon. Bryan K. Murray
Hon. Lowell D. Castleton
Hon. Larry R. Duff

Viki Howard

Hon. Benjamin Simpson
Debra Alsaker-Burke
James A. Bevis

Lois Fletcher

Hon. Gary DeMeyer
Stephen L. Beer

Tore Beal - Gwartney
Hon. Russell A. Comstock
Susan Roy

Kristie Browning
Charles Bauer

Maureen E. Laflin
Frederick G. Zundel
Mackenzie E. Whatcott
Hon. Diane M. Walker
Jennifer K. Brumley






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Family Law Section Award of Distinction Recipients.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

