

Idaho State Bar Family Law Section Award of Distinction Recipients

1989	Hon. Patricia Young
1990	Linda Louise Blackwelder Pall
1991	Lou Cosho
1992	
1993	Hon. Mike Dennard
1994	Stanley W. Welsh
1995	Marie T. Tyler
1996	Thomas F. Dial
1997	Sue S. Flammia
1998	Prof. Elizabeth Barker Brandt
1999	Hon. Patrick D. Costello
2000	William Kent Fletcher
2001	Hon. Linda Copple Trout
2002	Hon. Gregory M. Culet
2003	Patricia Tobias
2004	Hon. Bryan K. Murray
2005	Hon. Lowell D. Castleton
2006	Hon. Larry R. Duff
2007	Viki Howard
2008	Hon. Benjamin Simpson
2009	Debra Alsaker-Burke
2010	James A. Bevis
2011	Lois Fletcher
2012	Hon. Gary DeMeyer
2013	Stephen L. Beer
2014	Tore Beal - Gwartney
2015	Hon. Russell A. Comstock
2016	Susan Roy
2017	Kristie Browning
2018	Charles Bauer
2019	Maureen E. Laflin
2020	Frederick G. Zundel
2021	Mackenzie E. Whatcott
2022	Hon. Diane M. Walker
2023	Jennifer K. Brumley
	•